
Elon (3-4) -vs- Hofstra (5-4)
03/14/2026 at Hempstead, NY (James M. Shuart Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Elon Goals: Austin, Lillian (2); Hackett, Anna (1); Eilender, Gwen (1); Coleman, Mackenzie (1); Scalzo, Lizzie (1) 
Assists: Zebley, Mia (1); Sgueglia, Carley (1) 
 
Hofstra Goals: Mennella, Nikki (2); Bender, Kayleigh (2); DeMeo, Natalie (1); Lemery, Kate (1); Redding, Kristen (1) 
Assists: Mennella, Nikki (3); Poll, Jordyn (1); Harris, Julia (1); Lemery, Kate (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: James M. Shuart Stadium
Penalties: Hackett, Anna 1st/13:12; Economus, Mimi 1st/12:41; Dannenfelser, Christine 1st/09:47; Penner, Jessie 1st/00:08; Joyce, Charli
2nd/12:40; Terzioglu, Evin 2nd/08:55; Joyce, Charli 2nd/08:52; Varley, Grace 3rd/13:58; Santa Barbara, MJ 3rd/07:12; Vandiver, Ana Lee
3rd/00:12; Dannenfelser, Christine 4th/14:21
Officials: Maureen Dzwill; Christine Egan; Michael Chebetar; Adam Gutes (Scorer)

Date: 03/14/2026
Attendance: 0

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Elon 0 4 1 1 6
Hofstra 3 0 2 2 7

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Elon 2 7 3 6 18
Hofstra 7 5 5 5 22

Shots On Goal
Elon 0 6 3 4 13
Hofstra 5 2 4 4 15

Saves
Elon 2 2 2 2 8
Hofstra 0 2 2 3 7

Turnovers
Elon 4 6 6 3 19
Hofstra 1 5 5 3 14

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Elon 4-5 5-8 3-6 3-4 15-23
Hofstra 5-5 3-4 5-6 3-4 16-19

Ground Balls
Elon 3 3 3 5 14
Hofstra 4 5 3 2 14

Draw Controls
Elon 2 2 2 2 8
Hofstra 2 2 2 1 7

Free-Position Shots
Elon 1 3 2 2 8
Hofstra 1 0 0 1 2

Fouls
Elon 1 0 0 0 1
Hofstra 0 0 0 0 0



Elon 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
MIDFI
ELDE
R 1 Gilner, Addie 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
DEFE
NDER 2 Johnson, Cameron 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

7 Zebley, Mia 0 1 1 1 3 1 1 0 0-1 0
9 Sgueglia, Carley 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

ATTA
CKER 11 Vandiver, Ana Lee 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0-1 0

12 Hackett, Anna 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0-1 0
ATTA
CKER 13 Santa Barbara, MJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

14 Matikowski, Ava 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEFE
NDER 15 Penner, Jessie 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

16 Eilender, Gwen 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
19 Engelkraut, Maddie 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
20 Silvestri, Arianna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MIDFI
ELDE
R 21 Kouchalakos, Arianna 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 0

22 Riccardi, Leah 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
24 Lenner, Rebecca 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GOAL
KEEP
ER 26 Walsh, Caitlin 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
DEFE
NDER 27 Economus, Mimi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEFE
NDER 28 Kuehn, Reagan 0 0 0 0 1 2 4 0 0

29 Coleman, Mackenzie 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 1-1 0
ATTA
CKER 31 Swietoniowski, Danie 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

33 Scalzo, Lizzie 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1-1 0
ATTA
CKER 35 Austin, Lillian 2 0 2 4 0 3 0 0 2-2 0
DEFE
NDER 40 Ritter, Eliza 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 6 2 8 18 14 19 7 8 4-8 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
26 Walsh, Caitlin 60:00 7 8 L



Hofstra 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
MIDFI
ELDE
R 1 DeMeo, Natalie 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 2 Poll, Jordyn 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
ATTA
CKER 4 Tufano, Meaghan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ATTA
CKER 6 Harris, Julia 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
DEFE
NDER 10 Dannenfelser, Christine 0 0 0 0 4 2 2 2 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 11 Lemery, Kate 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 15 Steck, Shannon 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
DEFE
NDER 16 Terzioglu, Evin 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
ATTA
CKER 17 Joyce, Charli 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 0 0
DEFE
NDER 18 Varley, Grace 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
DEFE
NDER 19 Little, Natalie 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
ATTA
CKER 22 Mennella, Nikki 2 3 5 4 3 4 3 0 0
ATTA
CKER 24 Rudolph, Madeleine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 25 Flannery, Libby 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
ATTA
CKER 26 Redding, Kristen 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
GOAL
KEEP
ER 29 Cardello, Luchianna 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
ATTA
CKER 33 Bender, Kayleigh 2 0 2 4 0 2 0 0 1-1 0
DEFE
NDER 42 Smith, Brighid 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0

Totals 7 6 13 22 14 14 10 7 1-2 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
29 Cardello, Luchianna 60:00 6 7 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ELON HOF
1st 07:10 Bender, Kayleigh Unassisted 0 1
1st 05:04 DeMeo, Natalie Mennella, Nikki 0 2
1st 1:56 Bender, Kayleigh Poll, Jordyn 0 3
2nd 12:11 Eilender, Gwen (UP) Zebley, Mia 1 3
2nd 10:14 Hackett, Anna Sgueglia, Carley 2 3
2nd 08:52 Austin, Lillian (UP) Unassisted 3 3
2nd 04:06 Coleman, Mackenzie Unassisted 4 3
3rd 12:03 Redding, Kristen Mennella, Nikki 4 4
3rd 07:20 Lemery, Kate Mennella, Nikki 4 5
3rd 05:24 Austin, Lillian Unassisted 5 5
4th 05:39 Mennella, Nikki Lemery, Kate 5 6
4th 01:59 Scalzo, Lizzie Unassisted 6 6
4th 01:20 Mennella, Nikki Harris, Julia 6 7

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 13:12 ELON Hackett, Anna Green Card
1st 12:41 ELON Economus, Mimi Green Card
1st 09:47 HOF Dannenfelser, Christine Green Card
1st 00:08 ELON Penner, Jessie Yellow Card
2nd 12:40 HOF Joyce, Charli Green Card
2nd 08:55 HOF Terzioglu, Evin Yellow Card
2nd 08:52 HOF Joyce, Charli Green Card
3rd 13:58 HOF Varley, Grace Green Card
3rd 07:12 ELON Santa Barbara, MJ Green Card
3rd 00:12 ELON Vandiver, Ana Lee Green Card
4th 14:21 HOF Dannenfelser, Christine Green Card



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play

15:00

ELON Starters: Gilner, Addie; Johnson, Cameron; Vandiver, Ana Lee; Santa Barbara, MJ; Penner, Jessie; Kouchalakos,
Arianna; Walsh, Caitlin; Economus, Mimi; Kuehn, Reagan; Swietoniowski, Danie; Austin, Lillian; Ritter, Eliza. HOF
Starters: DeMeo, Natalie; Tufano, Meaghan; Dannenfelser, Christine; Lemery, Kate; Steck, Shannon; Terzioglu, Evin;
Joyce, Charli; Varley, Grace; Mennella, Nikki; Redding, Kristen; Cardello, Luchianna; Smith, Brighid; ELON Keeper:
Walsh, Caitlin. HOF Keeper: Cardello, Luchianna.

15:00 Start of Quarter 1
15:00 HOF Draw control by HOF TEAM
15:00 ELON Foul on ELON TEAM
13:55 HOF Turnover by HOF Harris, Julia (caused by Kuehn, Reagan).
13:42 ELON Ground ball pickup by ELON Walsh, Caitlin
13:27 ELON Clear attempt by ELON good.
13:12 ELON Green card on ELON Hackett, Anna
13:00 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.
12:41 ELON Green card on ELON Economus, Mimi
12:30 HOF Shot by HOF Steck, Shannon, SAVE by Walsh, Caitlin
12:30 ELON Clear attempt by ELON good.
11:26 ELON Turnover by ELON Kouchalakos, Arianna (caused by Lemery, Kate).
11:23 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Cardello, Luchianna
11:20 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.
09:53 HOF Shot by HOF Joyce, Charli, SAVE by Walsh, Caitlin
09:47 HOF Green card on HOF Dannenfelser, Christine
09:42 ELON Clear attempt by ELON good.
08:37 ELON Turnover by ELON Eilender, Gwen
08:22 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.
07:43 HOF Free Position attempt by HOF
07:24 HOF Free Position attempt by HOF
07:10 HOF GOAL by HOF Bender, Kayleigh {Free Position Shot}  (FIRST GOAL) (FPGOAL)

Elon 0, Hofstra 1
07:01 HOF Draw control by HOF Dannenfelser, Christine
06:55 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.
05:58 HOF Shot by HOF Mennella, Nikki HIT POST
05:53 ELON Ground ball pickup by ELON Gilner, Addie
05:45 ELON Clear attempt by ELON failed.
05:38 ELON Turnover by ELON Kuehn, Reagan
05:34 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Joyce, Charli
05:04 HOF GOAL by HOF DeMeo, Natalie, Assist by Mennella, Nikki

Elon 0, Hofstra 2
04:58 ELON Draw control by ELON Santa Barbara, MJ
04:49 ELON Clear attempt by ELON good.
03:36 ELON Turnover by ELON Swietoniowski, Danie (caused by Varley, Grace).
03:32 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Dannenfelser, Christine
03:22 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.
02:47 HOF Free Position attempt by HOF
02:02 HOF Shot by HOF DeMeo, Natalie WIDE
1:56 HOF GOAL by HOF Bender, Kayleigh, Assist by Poll, Jordyn

Elon 0, Hofstra 3
01:52 ELON Draw control by ELON Kouchalakos, Arianna
00:48 ELON Free Position attempt by ELON
00:45 ELON Shot by ELON Vandiver, Ana Lee HIGH {Free Position Shot}
00:42 ELON Ground ball pickup by ELON Hackett, Anna
00:40 ELON Shot by ELON Hackett, Anna
00:38 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Cardello, Luchianna
00:08 ELON Yellow card on ELON Penner, Jessie (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/non-releasable)
00:00 End of Quarter 1
15:00 Start of Quarter 2
14:37 HOF Shot by HOF Bender, Kayleigh, SAVE by Walsh, Caitlin
14:19 ELON Clear attempt by ELON good.
13:14 ELON Shot by ELON Gilner, Addie WIDE
13:06 ELON Shot clock violation by ELON



12:44 HOF Turnover by HOF Flannery, Libby (caused by Coleman, Mackenzie).
12:40 ELON Ground ball pickup by ELON Coleman, Mackenzie
12:40 HOF Green card on HOF Joyce, Charli
12:11 ELON GOAL by ELON Eilender, Gwen (MAN-UP), Assist by Zebley, Mia

Elon 1, Hofstra 3
12:01 HOF Draw control by HOF Dannenfelser, Christine
11:51 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.
11:21 HOF Turnover by HOF Joyce, Charli (caused by Zebley, Mia).
11:14 ELON Ground ball pickup by ELON Zebley, Mia
11:00 ELON Clear attempt by ELON good.
10:14 ELON GOAL by ELON Hackett, Anna, Assist by Sgueglia, Carley

Elon 2, Hofstra 3
10:07 ELON Draw control by ELON Santa Barbara, MJ
09:51 ELON Turnover by ELON Kouchalakos, Arianna
09:51 ELON Clear attempt by ELON failed.
09:48 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Dannenfelser, Christine
09:45 HOF Turnover by HOF Dannenfelser, Christine
09:20 ELON Clear attempt by ELON good.
08:55 HOF Yellow card on HOF Terzioglu, Evin (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/releasable)
08:55 ELON Free Position attempt by ELON
08:52 ELON GOAL by ELON Austin, Lillian {Free Position Shot}  (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL)

Elon 3, Hofstra 3
08:52 ELON Draw control by ELON Santa Barbara, MJ
08:52 HOF Green card on HOF Joyce, Charli
08:24 ELON Turnover by ELON Coleman, Mackenzie
08:21 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Cardello, Luchianna
08:11 HOF Turnover by HOF Smith, Brighid
06:52 ELON Shot by ELON Austin, Lillian, SAVE by Cardello, Luchianna
06:52 ELON Ground ball pickup by ELON Vandiver, Ana Lee
06:52 ELON Turnover by ELON Austin, Lillian (caused by Smith, Brighid).
06:52 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Cardello, Luchianna
06:52 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.
05:27 HOF Shot by HOF DeMeo, Natalie, SAVE by Walsh, Caitlin
05:05 ELON Clear attempt by ELON good.
04:20 ELON Free Position attempt by ELON
04:06 ELON GOAL by ELON Coleman, Mackenzie {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL)

Elon 4, Hofstra 3
04:01 HOF Draw control by HOF Rudolph, Madeleine
03:20 HOF Shot by HOF Bender, Kayleigh HIT POST
03:10 ELON Clear attempt by ELON failed.
03:07 ELON Turnover by ELON Johnson, Cameron (caused by Mennella, Nikki).
03:02 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Mennella, Nikki
02:59 HOF Shot by HOF Joyce, Charli WIDE
02:42 ELON Clear attempt by ELON good.
01:53 ELON Free Position attempt by ELON
01:27 ELON Shot by ELON Zebley, Mia {Free Position Shot} , SAVE by Cardello, Luchianna
01:22 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Smith, Brighid
01:02 HOF Clear attempt by HOF failed.
00:59 HOF Turnover by HOF Bender, Kayleigh (caused by Kuehn, Reagan).
00:47 ELON Timeout by ELON
00:33 ELON Clear attempt by ELON failed.
00:31 ELON Turnover by ELON Walsh, Caitlin
00:04 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.
00:00 HOF Shot by HOF Redding, Kristen WIDE
00:00 End of Quarter 2
15:00 Start of Quarter 3
14:57 HOF Draw control by HOF Rudolph, Madeleine
14:31 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.
13:58 HOF Green card on HOF Varley, Grace
13:49 ELON Clear attempt by ELON good.
13:22 ELON Shot by ELON Eilender, Gwen, SAVE by Cardello, Luchianna
12:59 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.



12:25 HOF Turnover by HOF Mennella, Nikki
12:22 ELON Ground ball pickup by ELON Zebley, Mia
12:11 ELON Clear attempt by ELON failed.
12:08 ELON Turnover by ELON Zebley, Mia (caused by Joyce, Charli).
12:07 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Mennella, Nikki
12:03 HOF GOAL by HOF Redding, Kristen, Assist by Mennella, Nikki

Elon 4, Hofstra 4
11:58 ELON Draw control by ELON Kouchalakos, Arianna
10:54 ELON Turnover by ELON Vandiver, Ana Lee (caused by Dannenfelser, Christine).
10:49 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Dannenfelser, Christine
10:33 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.
09:47 HOF Turnover by HOF Bender, Kayleigh (caused by Kuehn, Reagan).
09:41 ELON Ground ball pickup by ELON Kuehn, Reagan
09:34 ELON Clear attempt by ELON good.
08:44 ELON Free Position attempt by ELON
08:22 ELON Shot by ELON Engelkraut, Maddie {Free Position Shot} , SAVE by Cardello, Luchianna
08:08 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.
07:37 HOF Shot by HOF Steck, Shannon, SAVE by Walsh, Caitlin
07:20 HOF GOAL by HOF Lemery, Kate, Assist by Mennella, Nikki

Elon 4, Hofstra 5
07:12 HOF Draw control by HOF Rudolph, Madeleine
07:12 ELON Green card on ELON Santa Barbara, MJ
07:03 HOF Turnover by HOF Dannenfelser, Christine
05:44 ELON Free Position attempt by ELON
05:24 ELON GOAL by ELON Austin, Lillian {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL)

Elon 5, Hofstra 5
05:22 ELON Draw control by ELON Kouchalakos, Arianna
03:55 ELON Turnover by ELON Austin, Lillian (caused by Poll, Jordyn).
03:31 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.
03:02 HOF Shot by HOF Joyce, Charli, SAVE by Walsh, Caitlin
02:38 ELON Clear attempt by ELON failed.
02:35 ELON Turnover by ELON Riccardi, Leah (caused by Mennella, Nikki).
02:31 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Mennella, Nikki
02:26 HOF Turnover by HOF Mennella, Nikki (caused by Penner, Jessie).
02:23 ELON Ground ball pickup by ELON Riccardi, Leah
02:12 ELON Clear attempt by ELON failed.
02:07 ELON Turnover by ELON Kuehn, Reagan (caused by Mennella, Nikki).
01:34 HOF Shot by HOF Steck, Shannon WIDE
01:28 ELON Timeout by ELON
01:17 ELON Clear attempt by ELON good.
00:37 ELON Turnover by ELON Vandiver, Ana Lee
00:12 ELON Green card on ELON Vandiver, Ana Lee
00:02 HOF Clear attempt by HOF failed.
00:00 HOF Turnover by HOF Terzioglu, Evin
00:00 End of Quarter 3
15:00 Start of Quarter 4
14:50 ELON Clear attempt by ELON good.
14:21 HOF Green card on HOF Dannenfelser, Christine
13:29 ELON Shot by ELON Engelkraut, Maddie, SAVE by Cardello, Luchianna
13:23 ELON Ground ball pickup by ELON Swietoniowski, Danie
13:20 ELON Shot by ELON Austin, Lillian WIDE
13:02 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.
12:34 HOF Turnover by HOF Mennella, Nikki
12:29 ELON Ground ball pickup by ELON Zebley, Mia
12:14 ELON Clear attempt by ELON good.
11:05 ELON Free Position attempt by ELON
10:31 ELON Shot by ELON Hackett, Anna {Free Position Shot} , SAVE by Cardello, Luchianna
10:07 HOF Clear attempt by HOF failed.
10:03 HOF Turnover by HOF Flannery, Libby
09:57 ELON Ground ball pickup by ELON Coleman, Mackenzie
09:20 ELON Turnover by ELON Austin, Lillian (caused by Dannenfelser, Christine).
09:17 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Dannenfelser, Christine



09:13 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.
08:21 HOF Shot by HOF Lemery, Kate, SAVE by Walsh, Caitlin
07:37 HOF Turnover by HOF Mennella, Nikki (caused by Kuehn, Reagan).
07:31 ELON Ground ball pickup by ELON Kouchalakos, Arianna
07:27 ELON Clear attempt by ELON failed.
07:26 ELON Turnover by ELON Ritter, Eliza
07:25 HOF Timeout by HOF
07:06 HOF Free Position attempt by HOF
06:30 HOF Shot by HOF DeMeo, Natalie WIDE {Free Position Shot}
05:39 HOF GOAL by HOF Mennella, Nikki, Assist by Lemery, Kate

Elon 5, Hofstra 6
05:39 ELON Draw control by ELON TEAM
04:41 ELON Shot by ELON Eilender, Gwen HIT POST
04:39 ELON Ground ball pickup by ELON Vandiver, Ana Lee
04:37 ELON Shot by ELON Vandiver, Ana Lee, SAVE by Cardello, Luchianna
04:35 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Little, Natalie
04:35 HOF Timeout by HOF
04:16 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.
03:13 HOF Shot by HOF Mennella, Nikki, SAVE by Walsh, Caitlin
02:52 ELON Clear attempt by ELON good.
02:48 ELON Timeout by ELON
02:15 ELON Free Position attempt by ELON
01:59 ELON GOAL by ELON Scalzo, Lizzie {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL)

Elon 6, Hofstra 6
01:55 HOF Draw control by HOF Rudolph, Madeleine
01:37 HOF Timeout by HOF
01:20 HOF GOAL by HOF Mennella, Nikki, Assist by Harris, Julia

Elon 6, Hofstra 7
01:15 ELON Draw control by ELON Santa Barbara, MJ
00:00 ELON Turnover by ELON Scalzo, Lizzie
00:00 End of Quarter 4


